

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 213, Page 2,
2 Section 188.015, Lines 31 - 34 by deleting all of said lines and
3 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

4 ““Viable”, a physician’s reasonable medical judgement, in
5 accordance with accepted obstetrical and neonatal standards of
6 care and practice, there is a reasonable likelihood that the
7 unborn child can sustain a meaningful quality of life outside the
8 mother’s womb with or without artificial support.”; and

9
10 Further amend said Bill and Section 188.030, Page 3, Lines 40 -
11 41 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
12 the following:

13 “(2) Prior to performing or inducing an abortion upon the
14 woman, the”; and

15
16 Further amend said Bill, Section and Page, Lines 48 - 49 by
17 deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
18 following:

19 “(3) If the physician determines that the unborn child is
20 not viable and performs or”; and

21
22 Further amend said Bill, Section and Page, Lines 55 - 56 by
23 deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
24 following:

25 “(4) (a) If the physician determines that the unborn child
26 is viable, the physician”; and

27
28 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 4, Lines 61 - 66 by
29 deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
30 following:

31 “(b) A physician may proceed with performing or inducing an

1 abortion upon a woman when it has been determined that the unborn
2 child is viable. The physician shall certify in writing if a
3 medical threat is posed to the life of the pregnant woman. Upon
4 completion of the abortion, the physician shall report the
5 reasons"; and
6

7 Further amend said Bill, Section and Page, Lines 71 - 83 by
8 deleting all of said lines from the bill and renumbering the
9 remaining subsections of this section of the bill accordingly;
10

11 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 5 Lines 103 - 121 by
12 deleting all of said lines from the bill and renumbering the
13 remaining sections of the bill accordingly;
14

15 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause,
16 and intersectional references accordingly.